

Pooja Entertainment And Films Limited										
CIN No. : L99999MH1987PLC040559										
Registered Office: POOJA HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR, CTS NO. 892-893, OPP. J. W. MARRIOTT HOTEL, JUHU TARA ROAD, JUHU, MUMBAI - 400049										
Phone : 022-26121613/14, Fax : 022-26631275, Website : www.poojaentertainmentandfilms.in, Email : investor@poojaentertainmentandfilms.in										
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022										
(Rs. In Lakhs)										
Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Revenue:										
a) Revenue from Operations	959.00	790.66	12.63	1,749.66	27.61	941.87	995.43	1,308.69	11.91	2,304.12
2. Profit/(Loss) before tax	54.44	226.89	2.08	281.33	3.19	29.60	55.50	227.61	(462.58)	283.11
3. Profit/(Loss) after Tax	43.45	167.46	1.55	210.91	2.38	19.20	44.51	168.18	(463.11)	212.69
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	43.45	167.46	1.55	210.91	2.38	19.20	64.72	190.53	(467.53)	255.25
5. Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs 10/- per share)	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32
6. Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						3,057.87				
7. Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)										
- Basic Rs.	0.96	3.69	0.03	4.65	0.05	0.42	0.98	3.71	(10.22)	4.69
- Diluted Rs.	0.96	3.69	0.03	4.65	0.05	0.42	0.98	3.71	(10.22)	4.69

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter and half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.poojaentertainmentandfilms.in
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2022

For Pooja Entertainment And Films Limited
Sd/-
Deepshikha Deshmukh
Director
DIN No.: 02146210

Place : Mumbai
Date: 14-11-2022

NATIONAL PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED									
CIN: L25200MH1987PLC044707									
Registered Office: Office No-213, 214 & 215, 2 nd Floor, Hubtown Solaris, N S Phadke Marg, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 069.									
Website: www.nationalplastic.com, Tel No.: 022-67669999/28311555, Fax No: 022-6766 9998									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2022									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	For The Quarter Ended On			For The Six Months Ended On		For The Year Ended On		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1	Total Income	2,510.01	2,109.63	2,014.70	2,229.88	4,619.64	8,295.02		
2	Net Profit (Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	74.51	32.66	73.33	(147.76)	107.17	231.69		
3	Net Profit (Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	74.51	32.66	73.33	(147.76)	107.17	231.69		
4	Net Profit (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	74.51	32.66	73.33	(147.76)	107.17	231.69		
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit /Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	74.51	32.66	73.33	(147.76)	107.17	290.60		
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	912.96	912.96	912.96	912.96	912.96	912.96		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-		
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):								
	(a) Basic	0.82	0.36	0.80	(1.62)	1.17	3.09		
	(b) Diluted	0.82	0.36	0.80	(1.62)	1.17	3.09		
9	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):								
	(a) Basic	0.82	0.36	0.80	(1.62)	1.17	3.09		
	(b) Diluted	0.82	0.36	0.80	(1.62)	1.17	3.09		

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2022 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company who have expressed an unqualified review conclusion. The review report has been filed with stock exchange and is available on company's website.
- The Statement of standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015.
- The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of plastic moulded and extruded articles and PVC Mats.
- The results will be available on the company's website "www.nationalplastic.com" and on the Stock Exchange website of BSE Ltd at "www.bseindia.com."

For National Plastic Industries Limited
Paresh V. Parekh
Managing Director
DIN : 00432673

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November 2022

MUNJAL AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED									
Regd. Office : 187, GIDC Industrial Estate, Waghodia - 391 760, Dist : Vadodara, Tel. No. (02668) 262421-22									
www.munjalauto.com, CIN NO. L34100GJ1985PLC007958, E-Mail : cs@munjalauto.com, Fax No. (02668) 262427									
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022									
(Amount ₹ in Lacs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
1	Total Income from operations	44,799.98	86,024.06	59,132.64	54,671.19	1,03,109.84	64,488.34		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,328.63	2,490.66	552.46	879.66	1,992.86	983.28		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,326.93	7,206.98	552.46	877.96	6,709.18	983.28		
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	806.27	5,385.40	350.32	752.62	5,288.35	585.81		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	810.45	5,393.75	365.22	768.46	5,320.85	621.00		
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each)	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-		
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (FV of Rs.2/- each)(Basic/Diluted EPS)	0.81	5.39	0.35	0.75	5.29	0.59		

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid quarterly financial results is available on the Company's website at www.munjalauto.com and the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022.
- The financial results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Holding Company's operations are limited to the one Operating Segment namely: "Manufacturing of Auto Components". The Group has two reportable segments namely: "Manufacturing of Auto Components" and "Manufacturing of Composite Products & Moulds".
- The profit for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 has been favorably impacted due to transfer of Lease Hold Rights of the surplus land situated at Waghodia plant by ₹ 4,718.02 Lakhs shown as exceptional item.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped to conform to the figures of the current period.

By order of the Board of Directors
For MUNJAL AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
SUDHIR KUMAR MUNJAL
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00084080)

Date: November 14, 2022
Place: Gurugram

Cosmo First Ahead Always (Formerly Cosmo Films Limited)									
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS									
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended				
	30.09.2022		30.09.2021		31.03.2022				
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited				
Total Income from operations	778	759	1,621	3,038					
Earning before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	124	152	274	620					
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, and/or exceptional items)	97	128	220	517					
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	97	128	220	517					
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	73	97	167	397					
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	75	99	172	400					
Equity Share Capital	27	18	27	18					
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)									
- Basic:	27.2	36.3	61.9	147.7					
- Diluted:	26.7	35.5	60.7	144.7					

Notes:

- Pursuant to the issuance of fresh certificate of incorporation dated 8th July 2022 by the Registrar of Companies (Delhi), the name of the Company stands changed to "Cosmo First Limited" from "Cosmo Films Limited".
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cosmofirst.com).
- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 14th November 2022 and the limited review of the same has been carried out by the auditors of the company.
- Key numbers of Standalone financial results are as given below. The standalone financial results are available at Company's website.

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2022		30.09.2021		31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Income from operations	725	707	1,516	2,824	
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	93	105	210	430	
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	69	74	157	313	

ASHOK JAIPURIA
CHAIRMAN

COSMO FIRST LIMITED
(Formerly Cosmo Films Limited)
Regd. Off: 1008, DLF Tower-A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025
CIN: L92114DL1976PLC008355
Tel: 011-49494949, Fax: 011-49494950,
E-mail: investor.relations@cosmofirst.com, Website: www.cosmofirst.com

“ We believe in offering unmatched products & services through continuous innovation & investment in our biggest assets - R&D and our People. ”

- Ashok Jaipuria

OUR BUSINESSES: COSMO FILMS COSMO SECURITY CHEMICALS ZIGGY

kaveri seed company limited									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022		
		Unaudited (Refer Note 2)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer Note 2)	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	16,708.10	68,558.96	14,756.66	85,267.06	77,734.58	96,998.16		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,094.84	24,931.11	1,652.70	26,025.95	22,642.41	22,275.19		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,094.84	24,931.11	1,652.70	26,025.95	22,642.41	22,275.19		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	545.89	24,492.47	1,283.95	25,038.36	21,757.48	21,279.68		
	Attributable to:								
	Equity Share Holders of the Company	530.07	24,382.11	1,283.48	24,912.18	21,657.71	21,245.19		
	Non Controlling Interest	15.81	110.36	0.47	126.18	99.77	34.49		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	923.76	24,460.50	769.52	25,384.27	20,873.44	20,575.75		
	Attributable to:								
	Equity Share Holders of the Company	907.05	24,350.14	768.42	25,257.19	20,773.02	20,540.79		
	Non Controlling Interest	16.71	110.36	1.10	127.08	100.41	34.96		
6	Equity Share Capital	1,166.43	1,166.43	1,169.49	1,166.43	1,169.49	1,166.43		
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,26,910.00		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (*not annualised):								
	Basic (Rs.)	0.28*	42.44*	2.20*	42.72*	36.47*	36.37		
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.28*	42.44*	2.20*	42.72*	36.47*	36.37		

Additional Information related to Standalone Financial Results

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022
		Unaudited (Refer Note 2)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer Note 2)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,448.65	73,195.10	7,595.18	81,643.75	75,835.96	91,500.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	685.88	24,353.81	1,403.76	25,039.69	21,972.65	21,818.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	272.41	24,067.05	1,115.94	24,339.46	21,290.94	20,890.31

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under 33 of the SEBI (Listing and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the company's website: www.kaveriseeds.in
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 14th, 2022.
- The company and its subsidiaries are engaged in the business of sale of Seeds & Micronutrients and there are no other reportable segments under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- In respect of one of the Subsidiary Company, the accumulated losses incurred of Rs. 532.58 Lakhs on September 30, 2022 (31.03.2022: Rs. 534.81 Lakhs) have resulted in the negative net worth of Rs. 490.65 lakhs (31.03.2022: Rs. 492.88 Lakhs). The Subsidiary's current liabilities, as on 30.09.2022, exceed its current assets by Rs. 524.75 Lakhs (31.03.2022: Rs. 527.01 Lakhs) and turnover during the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 is Rs. NIL (FY 2021-22: Rs. NIL). Due to the lack of working capital required the operations of the Subsidiary Company have been substantially curtailed and its ability to continue as a going concern is solely dependent upon the infusion of funds for its operations.
- The board at their meeting held on 27th October 2022, approved the buyback of equity shares having face value of Rs.2/- each, amounting to Rs.12,565.00 lakhs (Maximum Buyback Size, excluding buyback tax) at a price not exceeding Rs.700 per share (Maximum Buyback Price) and the process of buyback is currently under progress.
- The Company has received a demand notice dated 30th September, 2022 for Rs.7325.39 lakhs from the Income Tax Authorities for the Assessment Year 2020-21 mainly by disallowing the exemption of agriculture income claimed by the company. The company strongly believes it is entitled to the exemption of agriculture income from tax and the company has filed appeal before the respective authority by taking the appropriate counsel in this regard.

By Order of the Board
for kaveri seed company limited
Sd/-
C. Mithun Chand
Executive Director

Place : Secunderabad
Date : 14-11-2022

Regd. Off: 513B, 5th Floor, Minerva Complex, S.D. Road, Secunderabad - 500003, Telangana, India. CIN: L01120TG1986PLC006728 www.kaveriseeds.in